

Order No. 52, dated: 07.08.2017

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW – 8.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

Both the accused persons on C.B are present before the Court.

Ld. defence Advocate files a petition with a prayer for passing necessary order stating that it is now 11:45 A.M and no witness is present before the Court. No hazira of the witness is filed as well.

Perused the same.

Subsequently a petition is filed by Ld. P.P with a prayer for adjournment as the witness, Anita Patel could not turn up before the Court today being suffered from high fever.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To **26.10.2017** for further cross examination of PW – 8.

Prosecution to take proper step to bring the witness on the next date.

Accused persons are as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.