

S.C. No. 30 of 2016

State

- Vs. -

Gitanjali Banerjee and Ors.

Order No. 11

dated 19-02-2018 :-

Today is fixed for further evidence, production and appearance.

Accused namely Gitanjali Banerjee is produced from J/C.

Accused Samsul Arfin on CB is present and files hazira.

Other accused Md. Javed on CB is absent by petition U/s. 317 Cr. P.C. That is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. takes step.

Witness is present. But Ld. Advocate for the accused Gitanjali Guin is not found present on repeated call and at about 12 O'clock at noon he files a petition stating that he would not proceed further the case on behalf of the said accused.

It is transpired from the record that for about one year, the cross-examination of v.g. is stalled in the same ground.

Thus, I think as the accused is in custody, so proper representation can be made from Legal Aid Service.

Accordingly, Ld. Advocate – Mr. Mihir Chakraborty is appointed to proceed the case further on behalf of this accused till its disposal.

Ld. advocate – Mr. Chakraborty cross examines the witness further and thereafter prays for time as he is appointed only on today itself.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix **07.03.2018** for further cross examination.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Calcutta for necessary action.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II

Copy forwarded to : The Secretary, DLSA, Calcutta

for information and necessary action.