

Order No 14
Date 24.04.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and production, appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Gitanjali Guin @ Gitanjali Banerjee is produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Accused person namely Samsul Arefin on court bail is present.

Another accused person namely Md Javed on court bail is absent and represented U/S 317 Cr PC.

Ld counsel for accused persons and Ld PP are present .

Thereafter witness namely Subhasish Mondal is examined in chief in full as Pw 2. Written complaint is marked as ext 4 (as a whole).

Cross examination of Pw 2 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Counsel for accused person.

Fix 14.06.2018 for further evidence and production, appearance of the accused person. Accused as before.

D & C by me