

Sessions Case 30 of 2016
State of Wes Bengal Vs Gitanjali Guin @ Gitanjali Banerjee and others
Present,
Shankar Moni Tripathi,
Ld Sessions Judge,
Bench -I , Calcutta (in charge).

Order No 24

Date 12.12.2018

Today is fixed for appearance , production of the accused persons and further evidence.

Accused person namely Gitanjali Guin @ Gitanjali Banerjee is produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Accused person namely Samsul Arefin on court bail is present on call.

Accused person namely Md Javed on court bail is absent and represented U/S 317 Cr PC.

Ld counsel for both the sides are present.

Ld P.O is on leave, so the case is adjourned.

Fix 13.02.2019 for appearance , production of the accused persons and further evidence. Accused as before.

D & C by me